ACC090-01
ACC103-01
ACC203-01*
ACC217-01*
ANT200-01*
BIO110-01
BIO111-01
B10202-01

BIO204-01*

BUS100-01
BUS290-01*
CMP161-01*
CMP180-01
CMP180-02~
CMP180-03
CMP180-04**
CMP220-01*
CMP206-01*
CMP240-01*
COM100-01*
COM100-02*
ECN203-01
EDU211-01
EDU250-01
EDU256-01
EDU295-01*

ENG090-01
ENG090-02
ENG101-01*
ENG101-02*
ENG102-01*
ENG102-02
ENG211-01*
ENV150-01
GEG110-01
HIS112-01*
HIS122-01*
HUD210-01
HUD238-01*
HUM100-01*
HUS100-01
HUS105-01
HUS125-01
HUS190-01

Fall 2008 Schedule - Keshena
vAugyst_Z_S_, 2008 to December 12, 2008

Cour§e : VT LIHRTRT i
Session One (16 weeks) August 25 - Decémber 12
Fundamentals of Accounting (ITV)
Introductory Accounting

Managerial Accounting

Intermediate Accounting

Intro to Native American Cultures
Introduction to Human Biology
Introduction to Human Biology Lab
Principles of Biology

Principles of Biology Lab

Anatomy & Physiology

Anatomy & Physiology Lab

Introduction to Business

Business Internship (ITV)

Spreadsheets and Data Base

Intro to Microcomputer & Information Technology
Intro to Microcomputer & Information Technology
Intro to Microcomputer & Information Technology
Intro to Microcomputer & Information Technology
Microcomputer Graphics

Microcomputer Operating Systems
Microcomputer Specialist Internship
Introduction to Oral Communication
Introduction to Oral Communication
Microeconomics

Introduction to Exceptionalities
Introduction to Teacher Education

Social & Family Influences on Early Dev. & Learning
Student Portfolio Seminar

(Aug 27, Sep 10, Sep 24, Oct 8, Oct 22)
Fundamentals of English

Fundamentals of English

Introduction to College English
Introduction to College English

College English & Research

College English & Research

Creative Writing

Introduction to Environmental Science
Physical Geography

US History from 1865 to Present
Precontact History of the Menominee Nation
Introduction to Human Development (ITV)
Play and Creative Activities

Introduction to the Humanities

Overview of Substance Use Disorder Counseling (ITV)

Professional Readiness (ITV)
Counseling Theory (ITV)
Psychopharmacology

*Pre-requisite
*STEM Scholars Program only

Credit Pay

N WWkwWwbhow

()]

S WWWWWWNPWWWWWWNhW

WWWLWWWWWWAwWwwwwwww

gagmqémmzézézészEEQ

TBA

4SmaTM4nzSISz=0

COLLEGE OF MENOMINEE NATION
P.0. BOX 1179
Keshena, Wisconsin 54135

NCA ACCREDITED

Time
6:00-8:50
6:00-9:50
12:00-2:50
2:00-5:50
12:00-2:50
5:00-7:50
5:00-8:50
8:30-11:20
8:00-11:50
12:00-2:50
12:00-3:50
6:00-8:50
9:00-10:50
6:00-8:50
5:00-7:50
5:00-7:50
5:00-7:50
10:30-11:50
5:00-7:50
3:00-4:50
TBA
2:00-3:20
6:00-8:50
6:00-8:50
12:00-2:50
9:00-11:50
9:00-11:50
5:00-7:50

2:00-3:20
6:00-7:20
2:00-3:20
10:30-11:50
4:00-6:50
9:00-11:50
3:00-5:50
9:00-11:50
8:30-11:50
12:00-2:50
6:00-8:50
6:00-8:50
5:30-8:20
9:00-11:50
9:00-11:50
3:00-5:50
3:00-5:50
6:00-8:50

Last day to register is August 18, 2008

(800) 567-2344

(715) 799-5600 - Keshena
(920) 965-0070 - Green Bay

R

Insteti

'Raminger

Melchior
Melchior
Raminger
Hall
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Erdmann
Erdmann
Goodwill
Wilber
Goodwill
Fregien
Vickers
Fregien
Goodwill
Goodwill
Winn
Winn
Chisha
Fredericks
Spence
Fredericks
Goodwill

Besaw
Shingler
Shinger
Shingler

Besaw

Besaw

Winn
Yazzie
Van Lopik
Sisay
Overstreet
Wilke
Fredericks

Vickers

Jordan

Jordan

Jordan

Dakai




Section
HUS200-01
HUS213-01
HUS210-01
LAN101-01
LAW101-01
LAW203-01*
MAT045-01
MAT045-02
MAT090-02
MAT106-01*
MAT106-02*
MAT106-03*
MAT120-01*
MAT260-01*
NAR151-01
NAR290-01*
NUR110-01***
NUR120-01***
POL101-01
PSY100-01
SDE100-01
SDE100-02
SOC208-01*
THE201-01

—

Blraiatl ey
EDU100-02
EDU100-04**
ENGO090-03**

NUR111-01***

EDU100-01
EDU100-03
EDU100-05

MAT090-01**

NUR130-01***

SCI090-03**

EDU102-01

EDU103-01

_ Session T

_ Course

Intro to Human Services (ITV)

Basic Interviewing Skills

Treating the Disease of Addiction
Menominee Language |

Introduction to Tribal Legal Studies( ITV)
Trial Advocacy

Basic Mathematics

Basic Mathematics

Fundamentals of Mathematics

College Algebra

College Algebra

College Algebra

Elementary Functions: Algebra and Trig
Introduction to Statistics

Introduction to Natural Resources
Internship in Natural Resources

Nursing Fundamentals

Nursing Pharmacology

Amercian Government and Politics (iTV)
Introduction to Psychology

Introduction to Sustainable Development (ITV)
Introduction to Sustainable Development (ITV)
Sociology and the Family (ITV)

Theatre Production

"Session Two (8 weeks) Auguist 25 - October 17

Student Success Strategies
(Aug 26 throught Oct 16, 2008)
Student Success Strategies
(Aug 25 through Oct 15, 2008)
Fundamentals of English

(Aug 26 through Oct 16, 2008)
Fundamental Nursing Skills

(Aug 28 through Oct 17, 2008)

Student Success Strategies
(Oct 21 through Dec 11, 2008)
Student Success Strategies
(Oct 21 through Dec 11, 2008)
Student Success Strategies
(Oct 20 through Dec 10, 2008)
Fundamentals of Mathematics
Fundamentals of Mathematics Lab
(Oct 21 through Dec 11, 2008)
Introduction to Clinical Practice
(Oct 23 through Dec 12, 2008)
Fundamentals of Science

(Oct 21 through Dec 11, 2008)

Session Four {4 weeks) Augtist 25 - September 19

Career Exploration

(August 27 through Sep 19, 2008)
Community Engagment

(Aug 27 through Sep 19, 2008)

* Pre-requisite
**STEM Scholars Program only

ee (8 weeks) } October 20 - December 12

Credit Day
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MW

TR

RF

TR

TR

MW

MW

RF

TR

WF

WF

Time
6:00-850
4:00-4:50
5:00-7:50
5:00-6:50

12:00-2:50
10:30-11:50
2:00-3:20
6:00-7:20
2:00-3:20
12:00-2:50
6:00:8:50
9:00-11:50
2:00-3:50
6:00-7:50
12:00-2:50
5:00-6:50
9:00-10:50
1:00-2:50
12:00-2:50
4:30-7:20
3:00-5:50
9:00-11;50
6:00-8:50
4:30-5:50

4:00-5:50
1:00-2:50
10:30-1:20

8:00-11:50
12:30-2:00

i
o

9:00-10:50
4:00-5:50
1:00-2:50

9:00-10:20
12:30-1:30

7:00-11:50
12:30-1:20
9:00-11:50
°2:6(a)—'?;:50

9:00-10:50

Last day to register is August 18, 2008

Instructor.

Warrington
Warrington
Dakai
Teller
Brzezinski
Brzezinski
Singh
Singh
Creapeau
Goodwill
Martin
Martin
Martin
Thomas
Yazzie
Yazzie
Nordyke
Hadrich
Brzezinski
Brzezinski
Van Lopik
Van Lopik
Brzezinski
Winn

Van Lopik
Hall
Besaw

Nordyke

Yazzie
Martin
Hall

Creapeau

Nordyke

Creapeau

Cartwright

Cartwright

9/4/2008

SD121

SD121

SD122

SD225

SD121

SD224
SD226

GMO001

SD124

SD221

SD125

) ULL g

4"’



‘*Green Bay

ACC103-30
ACC203-30*
ACC231-30*
ART106-30
BIO110-30
BI10111-30
BI10202-30

BUS100-30
BUS290-30*
CMP180-30
CMP180-31
COM100-30*
ECN203-30
EDU295-30*

ENG090-30
ENG101-30*
ENG102-30*
ENV150-30
HIS121-30*
HUD210-30
HUD236-30*
HUM100-30*
HUM299-30

HUS100-30
HUS105-30
HUS125-30
HUS200-30
HUS213-30
HUS220-30
HUS270-30*
HUS280-30*
LAN299-30
LAW101-30
MATO045-30
MAT090-30
MAT106-30"
POL101-30
8CI090-30
SDE100-30
SDE100-31
S0OC208-30*

EDU100-30

EDU100-32

'EDU102-30

COLLEGE OF MENOMINEE NATION
P.O. BOX 1179
Keshena, Wisconsin 54135

Fall 2008 Schedule - Green Bay
August 25, 2008 to December 12, 2008

Course

_ Sessron One (16 weeks) August 25 - Decamber 12

Introductory Accountlng

Managerial Accounting

Payroll Accounting

Fundamentals of Design

Introduction to Human Biology

Intro to Human Biology Lab

Principles of Biology

Principles of Biology Lab

Introduction to Business

Business Internship (ITV)

Introduction to Computer & Information Technology
Introduction to Computer & Information Technology
Intro to Oral Communications
Microeconomics

Student Portfolio Seminar

(Aug 28, Sep 11, Sep 25, Oct 9, Oct 23)
Fundamentals Of English

Introduction to College English

College English & Research

Intro to Environmental Science

Survey of American Indian History
introduction to Human Development (ITV)
Infancy and Early Childhood

introduction to the Humanities

Special Topics in Humanities:
Representation of American Indians in Film
Overview of Substance Abuse Disorder Counselor (ITV)
Professional Readiness (ITV)

Counseling Theory (ITV)

Intro to Human Services (ITV)

Basic Interviewing Skills

AODA Recordingkeeping

Pre-Internship (ITV)

Internship Seminar (fTV)

Special Topics: Oneida Language Il
Introduction to Tribal Legal Studies (ITV)
Basic Mathematics

Fundamentals of Math

College Algebra

American Government and Politics ( ITV)
Fundamentals of Science

Introduction to Sustainable Development (ITV)
Introductlon to Sustainable Development (ITV)

(Aug 26 through Oct 16, 2008)
Student Success Strategies

Career Exploratloh
(Aug 26 through Sep 16, 2008)

* Prerequisite

Credits DBay
4 T
3 w
3 T
3 M
3 T
2 R
5 T

R
3 R
2 F
3 M
3 T
3 T
3 R
1 R
3 M
3 w
3 M
3 F
3 T
3 R
3 w
3 T
3 R
3 R
3 R
3 w
3 w
1 F
2 F
1 w
1 w
4 MW
3 R
3 WF
3 w
3 M
3 F
3 F
3 M
3 w
3 — T

e ”"'TR“'"M

2 TR

T

Last day to register is August 18, 2008

Keshena
Green Bay

6:00-9:50

3:00-5:50
3:00-5:50
6:00-8:50
9:00-11:50
9:00-12:50
1:00-3:50
1:00-4:50
9:00-11:50
9:00-10:50
9:00-11:50
6:00-8:50
3:00-5:50
6:00-8:50
12:00-2:50

12:00-2:50
12:00-2:50
3.00-5:50
12:00-2:50
6:00-8:50
6:00-8:50
12:00-2:50
12:00-2:50
3:00-5:50

9:00-11:50
3:00-5:50
3:00-5:50
6:00-8:50
9:00-9:50
3:00-4:50
12:00-12:50
1:00-1:50
6:00-7:50
12:00-2:50
10:30-11:50
3:00-5:50
6:00-8:50
12:00-2:50
9:00-11:50
3:00-5:50
9:00-11:50

6:00-8:50

12:00-1:50

6:00-7:50

2:00-5:50

800-567-2344
715-799-5600
920-965-0070

91412008

“instrctor

Raminger
Raminger
Raminger
Grignon
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Erdmann
Erdmann
Thomas
Marchel
Hall
Chisha
Erdmann

Weymeyer
Argall
Argall
Yazzie

Cornelius
Wilke
Fredericks
Vickers
Miller

Jordan
Jordan
Jordan
Warrington
Jordan
Jordan
Jordan
Jordan
Brooks
Brzezinski
Thomas
Thomas
Martin
Brzezinski
Schweitzer
Van Lopik
Van Lopik
Brzezinski

Weymeyer

Weymeyer

Cartwright

GB219




Change Day and/or Time/Room

3/20/2008

MAT260-01 from 5:00-6:50 to 6:00-7:50

ENG090-30 from 3:00-5:50 to 12:00-2:50

ENG211-01 from SD225 to SD125

Add Course

LAW206-30 Tuesday 12:00-2:50 GM203

4/4/2008

Change Time

GEG110-01 from 9:00-12:20 to 8:30-11:50

Change Credits

HUS125-01 from 4 credits to 3

4/30/2008

Change Time

ACC 103-01 from 6:00-8:50 to 6:00-9:50

ACC 203-01 from 6:00-9:50 to 6:00-8:50

Change meeting dates:

EDU 295-30 dates in parenthesis

5/7/2008

Add Course

Keshena - EDU 250-01 Introduction to Teacher Education T 5:00-7:50

Change course number:

BUS 100-02 to BUS 205-02

Change Class Day

ACC203-01 fromR to W

ECN203-30 from W fo R

5/9/2008

Room Change:

ACC203-01 SD126

EDU250-01 SD224

EDU295-30 GB219

Add Course:

HUM 299-30 R 3:00-5:50 GB221

Change time

EDU 295-30 12:00-2:50

6/13/2008

Class Change:

BUS100-02 to BUS 205-02

Room Change:

HUD210-01 to GM203 (change in empower)

HUD210-30 to GB205

Add course:

NUR110-01

NUR120-01

NUR111-01

NUR130-01




7/3/2008

Update course #:

EDU205-02 to EDU 205-01

7/22/2008

Add Course:

CMP209-01

BI0202-30

Change course time:

B10202-01LAB from 8:30-12:20 to 8:00-11:50

Empower change:

Delete record BIO204-04 data entry error

Class date update:

ACC203-01 updated in empower to T to reflect the correct date that is displayed on the schedule.

7/29/2008

Class Added:

ENG101-03 M 6:00-8:50

Class Deleted:

ENG090-31

Class updated:

MAT090-01 MW to MWR 9:00-10:20

Room updates:

ACC203-01 SD125

CMP299-01 SD223

EDU250-01 SD123

ENG090-31SD225

MAT090-01 SD224

B10202-30 GB222

Added Staff to schedule and Empower:

ACC217-001 Raminger

ANT200-01 Hall

B10202-01 Hanson

B10204-01 Hanson

BUS290-01 Erdmann

CHM101-01 Erdmann

CMP220-01 Vickers

CMP206-01 Goodwill

CMP228-01 Goodwill

CMP240-01 Goodwill

EDU250-01 Spence

EDU256-01 Fredericks

EDU295-01 Goodwill

ENG090-01 Besaw

ENG090-02 Shingler

ENG101-01 Shingler

ENG101-02 Shingler

ENG101-03 Winn

ENG102-01 Besaw

ENG102-02 Besaw




ENG208-01 Besaw

ENG211-01 Winn

ENV150-01 Yazzie

GEG110-01 Van Lopik

HUD238-01 Fredericks

HUM100-01 Vickers

HUS100-01 Jordan

HUS105-01 Jordan

HUS125-01 Jordan

HUS213-01 Jordan

HUS270-01 Jordan

HUS280-01 Jordan

LAW101-01 Brzezinski

LAW203-01 Brzezinski

LAW206-01 Brzezinski

MAT090-01 Thomas

MAT090-02 Creapeau

MAT 106-02 Martin

MAT106-03 Martin

MAT120-01 Martin

MAT260-01 Thomas

NAR290-01 Yazzie

NAR151-01 Yazzie

POL101-01 Brzezinski

SCI090-01 Creapeau

SDE100-01 Van Lopik

SDE100-02 Van Lopik

THE201-01 Winn

EDU100-02 Van Lopik

EDU100-04 Hall

ENG090-03 Besaw

EDU100-01 Yazzie

EDU100-03 Martin

EDU100-05 Hall

MAT090-01 Creapeau

SCI090-03 Creapeau

EDU102-01 Carfwright

EDU103-01 Cartwright

BUS205-01 Erdmann

BUS120-01 Erdmann

ENG215-01 Brzezinski

ACC103-30 Raminger

ACC203-30 Raminger

AC231-30 Raminger

B10202-30 Hanson

BUS100-30 Erdmann

BUS290-30 Erdmann

COM100-30 Hall

EDU295-30 Erdmann

ENV150-30 Yazzie

HUD210-30 Wilber

HUD236-30 Fredericks

HUD237-30 Fredericks

HUM100-30 Vickers

HUS100-30 Jordan




HUS105-30 Jordan

HUS 125-30 Jordan

HUS213-30 Jordan

HUS220-30 Jordan

HUS270-30 Jordan

LAN299-30 Jordan

LAW101-30 Brzezinski

LAW206-30 Brzezinski

MAT045-30 Goodwill

MATO090-30 Thomas

MAT090-31 Thomas

MAT106-30 Martin

POL101-30 Brzezinski

SDE100-30 Van Lopik

SDE100-31 Van Lopik

THE101-30 Winn

EDU102-30 Cartwright

EDU103-30 Cartwright

8/1/2008

Added Course:

EDU211-01 Intro to Exceptionalities F 12:00-2:50 SD226

Change Facuity:

HUD238-01 from Fredericks to Staff

MAT090-02 from Thomas to Creapeau

MAT090-03 from Creapeau to Thomas

8/20/2008

Class time and day change:

ACC203-01 W 12:00-2:50

Room Change:

ACC203-01 SD224

Class Capacity revised:

SDE100-02 to 24

POL101-01to 17

MAT106-30 to 35

Cancelled courses:

Keshena:

CHM101-01 Intro to Chemistry and Intro to Chem Lab

CMP228-01 Intermediate programming

CMP299-01 Speical Topics: Into to Final Cut Pro

HUS270-01 Pre-Internship

HUS280-01 Internship Seminar

LAWZ206-01 Tribal Government

MAT090-03 Fundamentals of Math

MAT241-01 Discrete Mathematics

BUS205-01 Small Business Management

BUS120-01 Principles of Supervision

ENG215-01 Business Writing

Green Bay:

ACC090-30 Fund of Accounting




BI0204-30 Anatomy and Physiology and Lab

ENG101-31 Intro to College English

ENG207-30 American Indian Literature

HUD237-30 Observation and Interpretation of Child Behavior

LAW?206-30 Tribal Government

MAT090-31 Fund of Math

THE101-30 American Indian Theater

EDU103-30 Community Engagement

Added Staff to Schedule and Empower:

ACC090-01 Raminger

ACC103-01 Melchior

ACC203-01 Melchior

BIO110-01 Hanson

BIO111-01 Hanson

Bl10204-01 Johnson

CMP161-01 Goodwill

CMP180-01 Wilber

CMP180-02 Goodwill

CMP180-03 Fregien

COM100-01 Winn

COM100-02 Winn

ECN203-01 Chisha

EDU211-01 Fredericks

HIS112-01 Sisay

HIS122-01 Overstreet

HUD210-01 Wilke

HUD238-01 Fredericks

HUS190-01 Dakai

HUS200-01 Warrington

HUS213-01 Warrington

HUS210-01 Dakai

LAN101-01 Teller

MAT045-01 Singh

MAT045-02 Singh

MAT106-01 Goodwill

PSY100-01 Brzezinski

SOC208-01 Brzezinski

ART106-30 Grighon

BIO110-30 Johnson

BIO111-30 Johnson

CMP180-30 Thomas

CMP180-31 Marchel

ECN203-30 Chisha

ENG090-30 Weymeyer

ENG101-30 Argall

ENG102-30 Argall

HIS121-30 Cornelius

HUD210-30 Witke

HUM299-30 Miller

HUS200-30 Warrington

LAN299-30 Brooks

S0OC208-30 Brzezinski

EDU100-30 Weymeyer

EDU100-32 Weymeyer




EDU100-31 Weymeyer

8/21/2008

Class Cancelled:

EDU100-31 Student Success Strategies

Added Staff:

NUR110-01 Taylor

NUR120-01 Taylor

NUR111-01 Taylor

NUR130-01 Taylor

8/22/2008

Room Change:

NUR111-01 tp SD122

Classes Canceled:

ENG208-01 Minority Women in Literature

SCI090-02 Fundamentals of Science

ENG101-03 Intro to College English

Classes removed from schedule:

LAW206-01

e

{

9/4/2008

Changed Instructors

77z

BI0204-01 to Hanson

D

B10202-30 to Johnson

NUR110-01 to Nordyke

NUR120-01 to Hadrich

NUR111-01 to Nordyke

NUR130-01 to Nordyke

Change course times:

NUR110-01 to 9:00-10:50

NUR120-01 to 1:00-2:50

NUR111-01 fo 8:00-11:50 and 12:30-2:00

Room Change:

EDU100-30 from GB221 to GB212




